

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Council and the Redevelopment Agency (RDA) of Tooele City will meet in a Work Meeting, on Wednesday, May 15, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. The meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Council Chambers, located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah. The complete public notice is posted on the Utah Public Notice Website <a href="www.utah.gov">www.utah.gov</a>, the Tooele City Website <a href="www.tooelecity.gov">www.tooelecity.gov</a>, and at Tooele City Hall. To request a copy of the public notice or for additional inquiries please contact Michelle Pitt, City Recorder at (435)843-2111 or michellep@tooelecity.gov.

We encourage you to join the City Council meeting electronically by visiting the **Tooele City YouTube Channel**, at <a href="https://www.youtube.com/@tooelecity">https://www.youtube.com/@tooelecity</a> or by going to YouTube.com and searching "Tooele City Channel".

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Open City Council Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Mayor's Report
- 4. Council Members' Report
- 5. **Discussion Items** 
  - a. Budget Discussion

Presented by Shannon Wimmer, Finance Director

 Resolution 2024-43 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Adopting the Tooele City Active Transportation Plan

Presented by Maresa Manzione, RDA Chair

c. Setting Rules for Public Comment Discussion

Presented by Roger Baker, City Attorney

- 6. Closed Meeting
  - ~ Litigation, Property Acquisition, and/or Personnel
- 7. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations should notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 435-843-2111 or <a href="Michellep@Tooelecity.gov">Michellep@Tooelecity.gov</a>, prior to the meeting.

#### **TOOELE CITY CORPORATION**

#### **RESOLUTION 2024-43**

# A RESOLUTION OF THE TOOELE CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING THE TOOELE CITY ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, Tooele City desires to improve safety and access for active transportation (walking, biking, and rolling) throughout the community, with the goal of identifying actions that can be taken through both physical infrastructure changes and new or updated policies and programs related to active transportation; and,

WHEREAS, the Tooele City Active Transportation Plan, attached as Exhibit A, has been funded by a grant and developed by Wasatch Front Regional Council, Alta, and Township & Range, along with community partners; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Tooele City Active Transportation Plan may serve as a useful guide to city staff, commission, and elected officials on how to prioritize funding, projects, policies, and programs:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOOELE CITY COUNCIL that the Tooele City Active Transportation plan, attached as Exhibit A, is hereby adopted.

This Resolution is necessary for the peace, health, safety, and welfare of the residents of Tooele City and shall become effective immediately upon passage, without further publication, by authority of the Tooele City Charter.

Passed this day o	·, 2024.
-------------------	----------

### TOOELE CITY COUNCIL

(For)				(Against)
		_		
		-		
		-		
		-		
		-		
ABSTAINING:				
	MAYOI	R OF TOOE	ELE CITY	
(For)				(Against)
		-		
ATTEST:				
Michelle Y. Pitt, City Reco	order	-		
SEAL				
Approved as to Form:	Poger Eve	ne Bakar T	Topolo City Attornoy	
	rkoger ⊑Va	ans daker, I	ooele City Attorney	

## Exhibit A

Tooele City Active Transportation Plan